

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1150 (As amended by A03010)

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE NICKOL

Printer's No. 2237

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 1 through 27; page 2, lines 1  
2 through 38 (A03010), by striking out all of said lines on said  
3 pages and inserting

4 Amend Title, page 1, line 12, by inserting a period after  
5 "coverage"

6 Amend Title, page 1, lines 12 through 14, by striking out  
7 "AND FOR" in line 12 and all of lines 13 and 14

8 Amend Sec. 1, page 5, line 12, by striking out "SECTIONS" and  
9 inserting

10 a section

11 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 635.2), page 5, line 16, by inserting a  
12 period after "DISORDERS"

13 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 635.2), page 5, lines 16 through 30; page  
14 6, lines 1 through 10, by striking out all "AND FOR" in line 16,  
15 all of lines 17 through 30, page 5, all of lines 1 through 10,  
16 page 6 and inserting

17 Where an individual is diagnosed as having an autism spectrum  
18 disorder, the insurer shall assist in coordinating for the  
19 treatment of such disorder through the Commonwealth's medical  
20 assistance program established under the act of June 13, 1967  
21 (P.L.31, No.21), known as the "Public Welfare Code."

22 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 635.2), page 6, line 11, by striking out  
23 "(C)" and inserting

24 (b)

25 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 635.2), page 6, line 16, by striking out  
26 "(D)" and inserting

27 (c)

28 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 635.2), page 6, line 19, by striking out  
29 "(E)" and inserting

30 (d)

31 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 635.2), page 7, line 4, by striking out  
32 "(F)" and inserting

33 (e)

34 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 635.2), page 7, lines 5 through 13, by  
35 striking out all of lines 5 through 12, "(3)" in line 13 and  
36 inserting

37 (1)

38 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 635.2), page 7, line 18, by striking out  
39 "(4)" and inserting

40 (2)

41 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 635.2), page 7, lines 21 through 23, by

1 striking out all of said lines  
2 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 635.2), page 7, line 24, by striking out  
3 "(6)" and inserting  
4 (3)  
5 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 635.2), page 8, line 3, by striking out  
6 "(7)" and inserting  
7 (4)  
8 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 635.2), page 8, lines 16 through 30; page  
9 9, lines 1 through 30; page 10, lines 1 through 29, by striking  
10 out all of lines 16 through 30, page 8, all of lines 1 through  
11 30, page 9, all of lines 1 through 28 and "(H)" in line 29, page  
12 10 and inserting  
13 (f)  
14 Amend Bill, page 11, lines 8 through 30; page 12, lines 1  
15 through 30; page 13, lines 1 through 29, by striking out all of  
16 said lines on said pages  
17 Amend Sec. 3, page 13, line 30, by striking out "3" and  
18 inserting  
19 2